SMD AUI Isolation Module
 Surface Mount 16-Pin SOIC AUI Isolation Transformers
Product Features:
 Designed for AUI Ports
 UL/EN60950 Recognized
 100% Electrical Testing
 1500Vrms Hi-Pot
 Patented Open Frame Construction
OCL Rise Time PRI Cw/w PRI LL DCR Temp.
Part Number (µH typ) Turns Ratio (ns max) (pF max) (µH max) (Ω max) Range RoHS1
TG01-0506NLF 50 1:1 3.0 7 0.15 0.20 0 to 70°C Pb-Free
TG01-0506NRL 50 1:1 3.0 7 0.15 0.20 0 to 70°C RoHS (7a)
TG01-0756NLF 75 1:1 3.0 7 0.15 0.20 0 to 70°C Pb-Free
TG01-0756NRL 75 1:1 3.0 7 0.15 0.20 0 to 70°C RoHS (7a)
TG01-1006NLF 100 1:1 3.0 10 0.20 0.20 0 to 70°C Pb-Free
TG01-1006NRL 100 1:1 3.0 10 0.20 0.20 0 to 70°C RoHS (7a)
TG01-1506NLF 150 1:1 3.0 12 0.20 0.20 0 to 70°C Pb-Free
TG01-1506NRL 150 1:1 3.0 12 0.20 0.25 0 to 70°C RoHS (7a)
RoHS
Compliant
Conflict
FREE ü